TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Today Furniture, LLC		104/10/2003 1	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Living Spaces Furniture, LLC	
Street Address:	12649 Foothill Blvd	
Internal Address:	attn: Sharm Scheuerman	
City:	Rancho Cucamonga	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91739	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78230553	LIVING SPACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (909)463-2225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 909-731-1526

Email: sharm@mylivingspaces.com Correspondent Name: Living Spaces Furniture, LLC

Address Line 1: 12649 Foothill Blvd Address Line 2: attn: Sharm Scheuerman

Address Line 4: Rancho Cucamonga, CALIFORNIA 91739

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharm Scheuerman
Signature:	/Sharm Scheuerman/
Date:	06/17/2005
Date.	TRADEMARK

900026742 **REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0294**

Total Attachments: 1 source=DE certif of amendment - name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0295

SENT BY: TODAY FURNITURE;

APR-10-03 4. SPECTARY OF DELAWARDE 3/3 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:26 AM 04/10/2003 030239435 - 2617202

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ĐΫ

TODAY FURNITURE, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Today Furniture, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is Living Spaces Furniture, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Today Furniture, LLC this 10th day of April, 2003.

Manager

TRADEMARK

-1-

REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 06/17/2005